
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED 
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING L L C 
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION 
UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 15163 
CASE NO. 15164 
CASE NO. 15165 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ) 

Jordan L. Kessler, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC, 

the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced 

Application was provided under the notice letter and proof of receipt attached hereto. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me thi: 

Kessler. 

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fc, New Mexico 

Exhibit No. 17 

Submitted by: COG OPERATING LLC 

Hearing Date: Julv 24. 2014 

My commission expires: I'/'?"/'/7 
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M O D R A L U S P E R L I N G 

L A W Y E R S 

May 28,2014 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Jordan L Kessler 

505.B4B.1849 

Fax: 505.449.9710 

j[k@modrall.com 

TO: POOLED PARTIES LISTED ON EXHIBIT A 

Re: Application for a non-standard spacing and proration unit and 
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed 
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking a non­
standard location, a non-standard spacing and proration unit and compulsory 
pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 
am. on June 26,2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil 
Conservation Division's Santa Fe Office located at 1220 South Saint Francis 
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, 
you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a 
later date. 

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.B to file a Pre-
Hearing Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement 
must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above-specified address 
and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise 
statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at 
the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to hearing. 

Sincerely, 

fo^dan L. Kessler 
Attorney for COG Operating LLC 

Modratl Sperling 
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.. 

Bank of America Centre 
500 Fourth Street NW 
Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 87102 

PO Box 2168 
Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 87103-2168 

Tel: 505.848.1800 
www.modrall.crjm 



EXHIBIT A 
COG OPERATING L L C NOTICE LIST 

Parties to be pooled: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Mdland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 



EXHIBIT A 
COG OPERATING L L C NOTICE LIST 

Parties to be pooled: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 



EXHIBIT A 
COG OPERATING L L C NOTICE LIST 

Parties to be pooled: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 



M O D R A L L S P E R L I N G 

. L A W Y E R S 

July 2,2014 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Jordan L. Kessler 

505.848.1849 

Fax: 505.449.9710 

jlk@modr3ll.com 

TO: POOLED PARTIES LISTED ON EXHIBIT A 

Re: Application for a non-standard spacing and proration unit and 
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed 
applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking a non­
standard spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 
a.m. on July 24,2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil 
Conservation Division's Santa Fe Office located at 1220 South Saint Francis 
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, 
you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become'a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a 
later date. 

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.B to file a Pre-
Hearing Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement 
must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above-specified address 
and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise 
statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at 
the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to hearing. 

Jordan L. Kessler 
Attorney for COG Operating LLC 

Mod rail Sperling 
Roehl Harris BiSlsk P.A. 

Bank of America Centre 
500 Fourth Street NW 
Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 87102 

PO Box 2168 
Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 87103-216B 

Tel: 505.848.1800 
www.modrall.com 



EXHIBIT A 
COG OPERATING L L C NOTICE LIST 

Parties to be pooled: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 
600 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77079 
Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 
Attention: Mark E. Hodge 
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M O D RA L L S P E R L I N G 

July 2, 2014 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

TO: POOLED PARTIES LISTED ON EXHIBIT A 

Jordan L. Kessler 

505.848.1849 

Fax: 505.449.9710 

jlk@modrall.com 

Re: Application for a non-standard spacing and proration unit and 
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed 
applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking a non­
standard spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 
a.m. on July 24,2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil 
Conservation Division's Santa Fe Office located at 1220 South Saint Francis 
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, 
you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a 
later date. 

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.B to file a Pre-
Hearing Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement 
must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above-specified address 
and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise 
statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at 
the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to hearing. 

Sincerely, / 

v^4-
Jordan L. Kessler 
Attorney for COG Operating LLC 

Modrall Sperling 
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A. 

Bank of America Centre 
500 Fourth Street NW 
Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 87102 

PO Box 2168 
Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 87103-2168 

Tel: 505.848.1800 
www.modrall.com 



EXHIBIT A 
COG OPERATING L L C NOTICE LIST 

Parties to be pooled: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 
600 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77079 
Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 
Attention: Mark E. Hodge 



M O D RA L L S P E R L I N G 

July 2,2014 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Jordan U. Kessler 

505.848.1849 

Fax: 505.449.9710 

jlk@modrall.com 

TO: POOLED PARTIES LISTED ON EXHIBIT A 

Re: Application for a non-standard spacing and proration unit and 
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed 
applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking a non­
standard spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 
a.m. on July 24,2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil 
Conservation Division's Santa Fe Office located at 1220 South Saint Francis 
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, 
you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a 
later date. 

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.B to file a Pre-
Hearing Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement 
must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above-specified address 
and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise 
statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at 
the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to hearing. 

Jordan L. Kessler 
Attorney for COG Operating LLC 

Modrall Sperling 
Roehl Harris & Slsk P.A. 

Bank of America Centre 
500 Fourth Street NW 
Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 87102 

PO Box 2168 
Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 87103-2168 

Tel: 505,848.1800 
www.modrall. com 



EXHIBIT A 
COG OPERATING L L C NOTICE LIST 

Parties to be pooled: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 
600 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77079 
Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 
Attention: Mark E. Hodge 



CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT - COG OPERATING L L C NOTICE LIST (GOLDFINGER) 

Pooled Parties - Original notice mailed 5/28/14 
EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

7013 0600 0000 9380 6005 6/4/14 

Additional Pooled Parties - mailed 7/2/14 
Pooled Party - 2H (Case No. 15163) USPS Article No. Date Returned 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9563 7/10/14 

ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 
600 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77079 
Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9594 7/10/14 

OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 
Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9624 7/17/14 

Pooled Party - 3H (Case No. 15164) USPS Article No. Date Returned 
EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9570 7/10/14 

ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 
600 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77079 
Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9600 7/10/14 

OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 
Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9631 7/17/14 

Pooled Party - 4H (Case No. 15165 USPS Article No. Date Returned 
EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9587 7/10/14 

ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 
600 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77079 
Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9617 

OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 
Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

7013 0600 0000 9380 9648 7/17/14 

Y:\dox\client\85789\0006\GENERALW22ll3I3.DOCX 
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Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Postage & pees $ 
Sent To . _ , . 

EOG Resources, I n c . A t t n : M P h i l l i 
"SBSt̂ KECf 3509""ChampTons"l)r 
or PO Box No. _ _ -

W S z / P ^ - -MdtH-aii^v-T-X---7^7G6-

1 F 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION. 

• Complete items 1,2;-and 3. Also c o ^ & j ^ y 
item 4 if Restricted •Deliy«yPisj" 

B Print.yourriarrieandadore: 
so that we can return the card to "you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece.r; 
or on the front if space permits. - • * 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION GN DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
Attn: Matt P h i l l i p s 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, TX 79706 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? D Yes 
[f YES, enter delivery address below: £5* No 

3. Service Type 
^Ce r t i f i ed Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt far Merchandise .' 
• insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from'service 'label) 

:7D13 OtiDD DQDD ;13flD .hPD5 

PS Fo rm '38 .11 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 

UNITED STATES g^pjjp 
->B^-?t*(fc . . , . 

Sender Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box/ 

Jordan Kessler 
Modrall Sperling Law Firm 
P.O. Box 2168 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 

ii"-,* i= i!i n i 
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;̂ GE RTIFlEMAIpr., RE6EIPT , 

; i 'For.'deljvery.information.^ : -

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total — o = — 

Sent To EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 

JS3 Midland, Texas 79706 
ar>;"ste Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

JUL 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

B Complete fterris'i, ^and 'S. Also complete 
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery, is desired. 

a Print your name arid address on trie reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

H Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

B. Received by j C. Date>of Delivery, i 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? H Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
^Certified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

j 2. Article Number , ; ; •. u ; ; p— 
j (Transfer frtim service label) • '• | : -7\yi3 DbQQ DDDD:: T36D ; T5b3;j 
j PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 : . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 

UNITED STATES' -R iaS^^i f i^ -^ '^MJ^^r? 

Sender. Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 irithis box °-

Jordan Kessler 
Modrall Sperling Law Firm 
P.O. Box 2168 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 

'|Mi|..| |)"n..,|,hin!..]ilii illrll'il!' 1""lhill' 
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Postega $ 

Certified Fee 

Relum Receipi Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 2014 
Total P — — - —— I * 

sent to" ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 

tUSi 600 N. Dairy Ashford 
a&h% Houston, TX 77079 

Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
ttern-4-rf:Restricted Delivery is desired. 

B, Print your name arid address on the reverse 
so that we can-retum trie card to you. 

a Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,.... 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 
600 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77079 
Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

• Agent 
dresses 

D. !s delivery address different from iterrf 1 ? AJ Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service TypB 
. ^Cer t i f i ed Mail . • Express Mail 
; P Registered D Return Receipt for Merchandise 

• Insured Mai! Q C C D . 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Ertra Fee) D Yes 

> 2. ArticiB Number \ \ 
\ (Transfer from service label) 7013 ObDD DDDD 33SD '-3-5 *N 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-154O j. 

UNITED STATES F 

;07 JUL "14 

Prst-ClassMail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 

* Sender Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ° 

| Jordan Kessler 
[ Modrall Sperling Law Firm 
| P.O.Box2168 
j Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 JUL J ft ?fli 

• 
- $ 
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^(Domestic Mail.O 

afPoLdeUyeryJnformation 

O F F I C I A L U S E 
Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

T o t a l p p e * o - « » D. 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 ZOH 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

T o t a l p p e * o - « » D. 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 ZOH 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

T o t a l p p e * o - « » D. 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 ZOH 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

T o t a l p p e * o - « » D. 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 ZOH 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

T o t a l p p e * o - « » D. * 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 ZOH 

seHT̂ - OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 

TPO& Houston, TX 77046 
W,sm Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

^SjForrr l 1 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

B print your.name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on thejfront if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

I OXY US&, Inc. 
! 5 Greenly Plaza 
j HoustonITX 77046 
I Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

COMPLETE'THIS SECTION ON DEL/VERY 

A. Signature 
Agent 

• Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery^jdress different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: d No 

3. Service Type 
pffeertified Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number I 
(Transfer fibhi service label) 

7013; DtlOO 0000 ^ f l O jS&B.H 

PS Form 3811, ' February 2004 
!. Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1S4O 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
Brst^Class Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G^10 • 

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box • 

Jordan Kessler 
Modrall Sperling Law Firm 
P.O. Box 2168 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 
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Postags 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Pr~* " c — * 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive Sent To 

W o ' i Midland, Texas 79706 
cft-siS Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

Postmark 
Hero 

JUL 0 2 2014 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY. 

a 'Complete'Items i , 2, and 3. Also complete v-" 
item "4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.,^ ' 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

B .Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,,, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

B. Received by (Pjjnted Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? D Yes 
tf YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
^Cer t i f i ed Mail 
O Registered 
D Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? /Extra Fee) • Yes 

i 2. Article Number: ; y - 1 ^ 
(Transfer from '^service label) : j 701-3 ObOD 0000 ^360 ^570 . 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 . Domestic Return Receipt 102S95^32-M-1540" 

UNITED STATES $ m & l $ m m f O O E S S p . 
TX 7&7-t\L. 

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 

Jordan Kessler 
Modrall Sperling Law Firm 
P.O. Box 2168 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 

( f , u M M f ' ' ' l l i f f ' l i i ' i l ' l ' i ' H M i | . ( i ! ' i l - . i 1 1 i j | , i n . ) f M M | 1 



• 
o 

tr 

o 
t a 
m 
cr 

a 
• 
• 
a 

a 
a 

• 

m 

a 

. U.S. Postal 5 
CERTIF IER 

^(Domestic MaiCc 

Service™"' r 

3 MAIL, R E 
nlytNq^lnsurahce-

i ^ ^ r ' 
r v V.. _ ~ 

C E I P T 
Coverage Prov ided) - •- • 

For. delivery inform ation.vtsit our website at .www.uapsJcom©;^ pUfZ^ 

© F 1 C S A S = 0 SI i£i 
Postage 

CertitlBd Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fes 
Endorsement Required) 

$ Postage 

CertitlBd Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fes 
Endorsement Required) 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 2014 

Postage 

CertitlBd Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fes 
Endorsement Required) 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 2014 

Postage 

CertitlBd Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fes 
Endorsement Required) 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 2014 

Postage 

CertitlBd Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fes 
Endorsement Required) 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 2014 

^ — ConocoPhillips Company 
B n t ' (Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 

sSeeT 600 N. Dairy Ashford 
-SgS Houston, TX 77079 

Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete rtems 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired, 

n Print your Harris and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

n Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

ConocoPhillips Company 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION.ON DELIVERY 

p Agent 
Jdressee 

B. Received by ( Printed Name) ivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? U Yes 
' If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

j i 600 N. Dairy Ashford 
j Houston, TX 77079 
I I Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 
[ I 

3. Service Type 
^3 - Certified Mail • Express Mail 

• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C C D . 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extm Fee) Q Yes 

I 2. Article Number 

j (Transfer from service label) 7013 OhDO DDQD ^360 ^ Q O 

. PS.Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 

UNITED S i A T E ^ O i S i ^ ^ ^ a G B i First-Class Mart 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box • 

Jordan Kessler 
Modrall Sperling Law Firm 
P.O. Box 2168 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 f pee 

BY:. 
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9 U S Postal Set 
CERTIFIED I 

-^.(Domestic Mail.Only 

V l C e r t t 

V1AIL RECEIPT 
.-No Insurance Coverage Prov ided) . 

j.-For delivery,information visit our.website at vmw.usps.com©gb 

0 F F 1 C 1 A L 0 S E 
Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total P' 

Sent To 
OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 

Wiep Houston, TX 77046 
orPOB( . * 

'a&"3S Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

Postmark 
Here 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECT/ON 

n Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

P Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1 COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A^Sfanature ' -

• Agent 
• Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

1. Article Addressed to: 

> OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 
Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

if YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 

^Cer t i f ied Mail • Express Mail 

a Registered . • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C.6.D. ' 

• 
4. Restricted Delivery? (Brtra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number I j j 

(Transfer from service i 7013 tittib idoboM^AD im&ili 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 . .Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
First-Class Mail: 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
permit No. G-10 

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box • 

Jordan Kessler 
Modrall Sperling Law Firm 

|P.O. Box2168 
' Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 JUL 1 7 
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Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 2014 
Total P 

-szhm Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 

orPOE Midland, Texas 79706 
W,sh Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Gompiete iterris i i 2 f;.and& Alsocomplete 
fern 4'if Res t r i c ted 

H Print your name arid address on ttie reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

a Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front .if space permits. 

1. Article Addresfselitto: 

I EOGJSp^urces, Inc. 
| 5509;fi!arhpions Drive 

Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Matt Phillips 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Sig: 

X 
& * g e n t 
• Addressee 

B. Re d bv'(PrintedName) C. Date of Delivery ! 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? E] Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No 

3. Service Type 
O&ertified Mail • Express Mail 
El Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Drtra Fee) • Yes 

2. ArticleiNumber I j = j i j; 
(Transfer from service label)' 7Di3i DLOD • • • • ^Sflti 15B7 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 . . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 • 

UNITED STATES m * ^ » E / O 0 6 S ^ 

• Sender : P lease pr int you r name , address , a n d Z I P + 4 in th is b o x • 

Jordan Kessler 
Modrall. Sperling Law Firm 
P.O. Box 2168 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 
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CERTIFIEC 

ji (Domestic Mail: 0 

>erviceTM -
) MAIL, RE< 
nly;:No Insurance C 

DEIPT 
Coverage Provided) - .-T-

v For,delivery .inform 't'OII^iSJj^y&wefasite atiWwrw.iJsps_.cqm©^7V!:i'A-i 

O F F I C I A L U S E 
Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required)' 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Pr ' 

$ 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 28H 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required)' 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Pr ' 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 28H 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required)' 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Pr ' 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 28H 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required)' 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Pr ' 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 28H 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required)' 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Pr ' 

Postmark 
Here 

JUL 0 2 28H 

Sen/ To 
ConocoPhillips Company 
(Successor-in-interest to Burlington Resources) 

SfrSSTA 600 N. Dairy Ashford 
% m Houston, TX 77079 

Attn: Mr. Renaldo Works 
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OXY USA, Inc. Sent To 

_ 5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 

ar>;su7e Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Ctompieie items 1,2, arid 3. Also complete 
item 4 if RestrirjtedJ?e!ivery is desired. 

• 'Pr in t your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

o Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

OXY USA, Inc. 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Houston, TX 77046 
Attention: Mark E. Hodge 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Agent. 
• Addressee 

D. Is delivefyaddress different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
^ C e r t i f i e d Mall 
• Registered 
D Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 

. (Transfer, from service label) 7013 ^ ObOQ :0000 =1360 ^ t ^ f l 

FfS Form 3 8 1 $ , February 2004 , . ;Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 
. ... i 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE .First-Class Mail -
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No, G-10 

Sender Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box • 

Jordan Kessler 
Modrall Sperling Law Firm 
P.O. Box 2168 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 



Affidavit of Publication 
State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I , DANIEL RUSSELL 
PUBLISHER 

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a 
newspaper published at Hobbs, New 
Mexico, do solemnly swear that the 

clipping attached hereto was 
published in the regular and entire 
issue of said newspaper, and not a 
supplement thereof for a period 

of 1 issue(s). 
Beginning with the issue dated 

June 12,2014 
and ending with the issue dated 

June 12,2014 

PUBLISHER 
Sworn and subscribed to before me 

this 12th day of 
June, 2014 

Notary Public 

My commission expires 
January 29,2015 

JSsaJl 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

GUSSIE BLACK 
Notary Public 

-mpr State of New Mexico 
My Commiss ion Expi res 

This newspaper is duly qualified to 
publish legal notices or 
advertisments within the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937 and payment of fees for said 
publication has been made. 

; LEGAL NOTICE . , 
Jurie d 2 0 i 4 : . 

CAISE j i b : 15163:' Notice 
to a n . a f f e c t 
Appl lcat lqh - 'of i :COG 

;; Op8ratihg}. ;LL ;c3 i o r V a 
. ngn7^nder;4;8p§clr(g and 
/ 'Plprptjpn'-" ; i i pI' j^:Vaiid. 
^ o m p u l i o r y pboMngi 'l ieA 
County, 'fJew; Mekf©V$OG : 

.requests" aiheariria.aCsilS 

from : -^tlfe^ l-DiffrSiqrli^'.-(fl); 
:cre'at(h|?a ^.hoftVsta'ij'dairli' 
1 eo-acre^.morelqr Jess, '6j|, : 

spacing 'and prorktjqri unit ing 
.the Bruaf iy^^Canxpn; 
rforma'tidh, comprised of the1 

'E/2; \W/2?'of;;sectid^ î.7^ 
Tpwnsnip/24 Soutt)', Range' 
32 East>;.;.NMPM i;-..Lea ;. 
County/'New^e'xicp;!:^ 
('2) pooling'.; a l l ' ; mjne.ral-. 

•interests-' In-' the'.'.Bru'shV 
\Car^ybn\;;v•.^^;_•:;:fprmaUpn' 
urj'derlylngjthjs propose 
non-s^aridardi^s^acipg-and'. 

- pro ration ̂ ^"'iu^lhV^^-'thls. 
I .proposed ^'-n^'^standSrtJ'. 
: 'spacing and 'prptatloh unit 
'-wiil: be the project 'area' for, 
!.the\Goldfir^er.;Fetl d6tn'-No;:;, 
! '2>L wallet? b^Horlzoritally 
! drilled. froni stapdard surface 
"and,-; ;b'^tjow-t^rmInus^ 
l6catidns'.JTh4'cbmp^ 

' intervaLf^ 
•wjthl'ri' the :33$foot ;sfmdard': 
-. offset:.r6qlili'ad: by'mV rules:-. 
• Also to be considered Will' be ' 
, th a , cdst'.^ Qf;: rjj-'ltIIrig; and ' 
cbm^letiri'g.said 

; aIlpMt!ori;!bf e'se 'costs as' 
well as the-actual operaling' 
costs :.andv. charges Jor. 
supaiv.lsjb^i^eslg nation*b'f -
C O G . ' O ^ 
operator of .the welii and a. 

12Q0% ̂  'cfiargy.--for-; ','fiskS; 
i involved Jn.drjlling said well, j 
j SaldV area- : -is located ", 
i approximately 1.8 mile's -
- west of Cotton Place. New / 
- Mexico. ' •'. 
;#29144-' •-

01104570 00138334 

JORDAN KESSLER 
MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS & 
SISK, RA. 
P. O. BOX 2168 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103-2168 



Affidavit of Publication 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I , DANIEL RUSSELL 
PUBLISHER 

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a 
newspaper published at Hobbs, New 
Mexico, do solemnly swear that the 

clipping attached hereto was 
published in the regular and entire 
issue of said newspaper, and not a 
supplement thereof for a period 

of 1 issue(s). 
Beginning with the issue dated 

June 12,2014 
and ending with the issue dated 

June 12,2014 

PUBLISHER 
Sworn and subscribed to before me 

this 12th day of 
June, 2014 

Notary Public 

My commission expires 
January 29,2015 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
GUSSIE BLACK 

Notary Public 
State of New Mexico ̂  

My Commission Fvpiraa / ^ ? y - / S 

This newspaper is duly qualified to 
publish legal notices or 
advertisments within the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937 and payment of fees for said 
publication has been made. 

LEGAL NOTICE . . 
. . , June 12,2014 

CASE: NO 15164: .Notice 
to aj|,eilected parties of 
Application.;. :,.6f.'-; COG; 
Operating •-.LLCj/tpr a' 

' non-atandard spacing and --
• prpratjpii;;-.'.-^rilf t . -^r id 
I compulsory pooling, Lea \ 
! County,;Naw^ 
! requests, a'heaHng at 6:15.. 
ja.m ; 'pn J,un>'-26V 2(314.. to 1 

j con'sjder,:tKis':4ppjlc.at • 
j Appilcapt lVoe|^'.'an:6rder i ' 
" f r6m ! - ; . t ^ ' ^b^v ls ibn^ (1) ] 
cVeatln'g^a/.'rip^-atandard-1 

•16b-acreWifi6re 'clf' jessi p l t | 
i :s^clng;anb'proration uniHri.': 
j the;,';'-Brusriy;r.. ^Canyon ! 
j formation; comprised of the ' 
'•W/2 :.E/2;;'pf vSac(ion' -17, • 
' Township 24 .'South',': Range 
\ 3 '2 ; .VEas1^,N^M;\ . ; ;Lea' 
] County, Ne'w^Me^^o.;;ah'd.; 
; (2);/|poolingr Vail V mineral • 
j iniere5fs;'ln;'th"e!yBfushy'i 
; Canypn\]V: , v ' idrm'alibn! 
j u i\derIyiri'g/1hIs' propose01 
.'• hon-standard spkcipg, and;t 
!. proratlb'riyV- t n ' s j 
< proposed ".non-standard] 

spacing:and :pyprat|^n..urilt ; 

• wijl be^he^prpiect'area'^or: 
the .Gbljjilnger.FedCbrri-No. '• 

. 3fl .well.jip :btr. hoffephfaljy, 
diiiied;frpm SJajidard surface j 

•and'':. : :"' :bptt6r^ 
--locations*::Tfioicbmpleted-
Interyal for-thla-'well will be; 
Wtthlhthe 330^ 

., offset jreqyired'by thb rule's. 

.Also to be considered will, be 
' the.'cost, bt ''drl|ll.ng arid 
- com pie t frig'saTd wejl, the 
'- allocation ol these costs as 
.. well as the'.'actualbpeM 
• c o s t s a n d ' /charges. : f o r 
•. superyisjon, designation of; 
XOGVOper'atlng 'LLC -as': 
bperatbrof the 'well;-.and a-

l inyptved, lp grilling .eeld well, • 
. Said.V'areB"-; IS .- located -. 

approxirnatety -̂  .8 : miles .; 
'westbf.'C6^bn i ;Piace; 'New! 
ftffexicb.':'-
«9l43 ; 

01104570 00138333 

JORDAN KESSLER 
MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS & 
SISK, P.A. 
P.O. BOX2168 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103-2168 
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Affidavit of Publication 
State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I , DANIEL RUSSELL 
PUBLISHER 

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a 
newspaper published at Hobbs, New 
Mexico, do solemnly swear that the 

clipping attached hereto was 
published in the regular and entire 
issue of said newspaper, and not a 
supplement thereof for a period 

of 1 issue(s). 
Beginning with the issue dated 

June 12,2014 
and ending with the issue dated 

June 12,2014 

PUBLISHER 
Sworn and subscribed to before me 

this 12th day of 
June, 2014 

Notary Public 

My commission expires 
January 29,2015 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
GUSSIE BLACK 

Notary Public 
State of New Mexico 

My Commission Expires 7 * f * -

This newspaper is duly qualified to 
publish legal notices or 
advertisments within the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937 and payment of fees for said 
publication has been made. 

LEGAL NO.nCE ' 

. Xiy .4™e^'2pl4:'^ y>-% j 
!;.'CAiBJ& NO*:£f& U $ ! Po l i ce 
• to all qffected, partjee of 
| Appl icat ion M o f COG : 

: Oppraung L^C for a| 
>: nprt-8tandartl:flpacliig and: 
S p r o / a t i o n ? ; ; ^ 
compuldBry poblihg, Lea! 

. -County,! N^iMex/cb^COG: 
='requesti/S jboaririg/at; 8:15;' 
. a^m.'•pn''june^,g8V.•2bV4,••^b! 
.cori sider- thIjiOappjicatlo h .i 

^ - ^ p f i b ^ t ^ K A - a n v b h i e r <rqm.'.:^ 
-qreatlng~a^non-atanda 
.:16Q-acre, :"rnbfe br jeasi-.o^l 

!'spaclng;and'prorationi unit in, 
[. the,..:,:Brushy;!.^Canyorvj 
) .(bn^atlon/'cbrnpriaed'of tha i 
!.,E/2;g/2^:,6r:.:Sbctioh :••il7,;, , 

! ToWriship;24:Sbuth',;RangB: 
!;32;^Ea'str-'NMRIVi;' '/Leai 
• County^NeW. Mexicbi and' 
! (2) :;pobllng :;,;a[|;''mineral-' 
; .Interests: in !the .Brushy; 
I / C a n y p r i ^ ^ f o r m a t i o n 
; underlying.^tfjis>:-p.rbpbsed: 
j non-standard-spacing arid: 
• proration.; /;/UiVflV"" - Xrifis j 
'V proposed;;-!ynp'n'^s^andard! 
; - spacing and proration, unit! 
; '.'Wili.bs:.thB^ptaji9ct:9rea for 
j : . the Gbidfinger Fed'jCorn No J 
T ,4H :^eili\to;)^'^pj:izo^al\y'-
j; ' . drilled i f o ^ . s i a n ^ r ^ s ^ c e ' . 
f ^ n d :•:".Dpttpm>te>rnlnijs, 
[---locatlpns/jj ie^cbmpjebd 
Kintervaj.(b|f this WQII.WlM be! 
1 within the:33p-fbbt;'st^dard| 
*;offset' required'by tfje-riiiek'J 
i 'Also to bb:cpn3ldere"d:will:be'i 
[ the" cost; '6|;dr|l i ir ig..andi 
! compyietihg^-saldi.wen 
I : allorjatlon'iof these.-.costs as * 
i weij as; the ac tu i bp^rating 
' cost's;-'.and ; , chafgeV' fo r ; 
[ supBrvIsIori, :d0sJgnatlb>i of ;; 
; .CQ^-qpsrat lr ig^LLC^ as • 
j - operator; bf;tfie^well (.ahd a I 

20.0% -\-charge; 7 for... r isk; 
| liivolvec) .In .drilling said well: 1 
{ Sald;.;;'area -.Is-.' located -
j approximately 1:8mlfes : 
j west of. Cotton Place, New.; 
i- Mexico.•• :-' 

j M9142. •;-'• ". ; : 

01104570 00138329 

JORDAN KESSLER 
MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS & 
SISK, P.A. 
P.O. BOX 2168 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103-2168 


